R s i v:;;;éi; i

«:o-«n.«‘ ok

Senate File 82]
June 19, 1967

Passed on Fi By COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
:_;.;.7:«»—»56—‘1/ Ghavesd
W*LG -23
Passed Senate, Date G-2/-67 Passed House, Date l-30-67
Vote: Ayes Yy Nays VA Vote: Ayes ?¢. Nays o)
Approved él Ly /0 (767
/-
ﬁg;u;;»ﬁg 2% A BILL FOR 47 de7-1-47

An Act to appropriate from the general fund of the state of Iowa
for the biennium beginning July 1, 1967 and ending June 30,
1969, funds for the state conservation commission.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 Section 1. There is hereby appropriated for the state

2 conservation commission from the general fund of the state of
3 Iowa for each year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1967 and
4 ending June 30, 1969, the sum of one million three hundred

5 twenty-six thousand seven hundred fifty (1,326,750) dollars,
6 or so much thereof as may be necessary, to be used in the

7 following manner:

8 1. Lands and waters operations

9 For salaries . . . . . e ¢ « « « . % 942,010.00
10 For support, maintenance and miscellaneous

11 purposes of the office, maintenance of state

12 parks, waters and forests . . . . . . . . . . . 209,600.00
13 Total for lands and waters operations. . . . $1,151,610.00
14 2. Prison labor program

15 For salaries, support, maintenance, and

16 miscellaneous purposes for utilization of

17 prison inmates under the board of control . . . $§ 103,090.00
18 3. State advisory board for preserves '
19 For salaries, support, maintenance, and

20 miscellaneous purposes for carrying out the
21 duties of the board . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 14,810.00

22 4, Planning and cooperation with federal




(¥

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

LS I N PO o]

R21 -2-
agencies on consgrvation
For salaries, support, maintenance, and
miscellaneous purposes . . . . . . . . . . .+ . . % 537,240.00
Of the funds appropriated by this Act, there shall be
included not more than three hundrecd cighty-six thousand three
hundred (386,300) dollars of which shall be available for the
administration fund in compliance with the provisions of sec-
tion one hundred seven point seventcen (107.17), Code 1966,
such funds being included in subsection one (1) of this sec-
tion.
Grand total of all appropriations for all
purposes for cach year of thc biennium for the
state conservation commission. . . . . . . . . . §1,326,750.00
Sec. 2. The salary of the state conservation director shall
be fifteen thousand (15,000) dollars for each year of the
bicnnium beginning July 1, 1967 and cnding June 30, 1969.
Sec. 3. Chapter eight (8), Code 1966, shall apply to this
Act.

Amend Senate File 821 in Sec. 2, line 2 by
striking the words and figures "fifteen _
thousand (15,000) dollars" and inserting 1n;‘
lieu thereof "fourteen thousand (14,000) =
dellars".

(W R N

Filed and withdrawn
June 20, 1967 By KLE¥STAD

Amend Senate File 821 by striking Section 2
and inserting in lieu thereof the following: ‘
“"Sec. 2. The salary of the state conservatiom:,
director shall be set by the state conservatlon

comm1551on with the approval of the executive
council,

Shen o

Filed and withdrawn
June 20, 1967 By STAXNLEY

L T T

T At e e AR S

‘l"'"""’""“"a—-&- L ae .




Amend Senate File 821 by striking sections two (2)
and three (3) and inserting in lieu thereof the follow-
ing:

"Sec. 2. The salary of the state conservation di-
rector shall be fourteen thousand five hundred dollars
(814,500.00) for each year of the biennium beginning
July 1, 1967, and ending June 30, 196G, .

"Se¢. 3. Section one hundred seven point thirteen®
(107.13), Code 1966, is amended as follows: R
10 "1, By striking from line fifteen (15} the words
11 "forty-eight hundred' and inserting in lieu thereof the¥
12 words 'five thousand two hundred eighty'.

13 "2. By striking from lines twenty (20) and twenty-

14 one (21) the words ' fifty-seven hundred' and inserting
15 in lieu thereof the words 'six thousand one hundred

16 eighty’.

17 "Sec, 4., Chapter eight (8), Code 1966, shall apply

18 to this Act. 7
19 “Sec. 5. No employee of the commission shall re- i
20 ceive a higher salary than the director receives.' i

Filed and adopted*nut;)J:AM,ML&J;£¢J6-40
June 20, 1967 By RIGLER

N BN N ST R W

Amend Senate File 821 as follows:

1. By striking from line nine (9) "§%842,010,00",
and inserting in lieu thereof the figure '"$890,000.00",

2. Also by striking from line twelve (12) "$209,600.00",
and insecting in lieu thereof the figure "$195,400.00".

3. Also, by scriking from line thirteen (13)
"$1,151,610.00", and insertring in lieu thereof the figure
"$1,085,400.00",

4. Also, by striking from line thirty-five (35)
"$1,326,750.00" and inserting in lieu therecf the figure
"$1,260,540.00",

H O WO

—

Filed and lost
June 20, 1967 By LODWICK, RIGLER, CLARKE,
and LANGE

Amend Senate File 821 Section 1 as follows:

1. Strike from line nine (9) the figure "942,010.00"
and insert in lieu thereof the figure "847,809.00".

2. Strike from line twelve (12) the figure "209,600.00"
and insert in lieu thereof the figure "188,640.00". .

3. Strike from line thirteen (13) the figure "1,151,610.00
and insert in lieu thereof the figure "1,036,449.00".

4., Strike from line seventeen (17) the figure "103,090.00"
and insert in lieu thereof the figure "92,781.00". .
10 5. Strike from line twenty-one (21) the figure "14,810.00
11 and insert in lieu thereof the figure "13,329.00".

12 6. Strike from line twenty-five (25) the figure" .
13 "57,240.00" and insert in lieu thereof the figure "51,516.00".
14 7. Strike from line thirty-five (35) the figure

i5 "1,326,750.00" and insert in lieu thereof the figure

16 “1,194,075.00".

(Yo RN BRI o JER VLI S % I L A

Filed and withdrawn 1
June 20, 1967 By HOUGER_

@%

e e



Amend Senate File 82]1 by adding the following new
sections:

"The salary of the state conservation director shall be
set by the state conservation commission with the approval
of the executive council."”

"During the biennium beginning July 1, 1967 and ending
June 30, 1969, the salary of the state conservation director
specified in section 2 of this Act may be increased or
decreased by the state conservation commission with the
approval of the state executive council.”

OWEo NS W r

=i

‘Filed and lost
..June 21, 1967 By STANLEY and ELVERS

Amend Senate File 821 as follows:

1. Sectiomn 1:

a. Line nine (9), by striking the figures '942,010.00"
and inserting in lieu thereof the figures '"890,000.00".

b. Line twelve (12), by striking the figures
"209,600.00" and inserting inm lieu thereof the figures
"195,400,.00".

¢. Line thirxteen (12), by strxiking the figures
"1,151,610.00" and inserting in lieu thereof the
figures "1,085,400.00".

d. Line thirty-five (35), by striking the figures
"1,326,750.00" and inserting in lieu thereof the
figures "1,260,540.00".

2. Section 3, by striking all of lines three (3)
through seven (7) and inserting in lieu thereof the
following:

"By striking from line fifteen (15) the words 'forty-
» 18 eight hundred' and inserting in lieu thereof the words
'fifty-four hundred’.

"By striking from lines twenty (20) and twentyv-one
(21) the words 'fifty-seven hundred' and inserting in lieu
22 thereof the words 'sixty-three hundred'".

W0~ O B o

Filed = Jinadi wcomesninod s Auranobesd 7-7.

Juae 30, 1967 HOUSE AMENDMENT
’ 1 Amend the House amendment to Senate File 821 as follows:
2 By adding at the end thereof the following: ‘
3 3.  Further amend Senate File 821 by adding the following
sections
4 thereto:
5 '‘Sec. 5. This Act shall operate retroactively and retrospec-
tively,

& with full force and effect, to and from July 1, 1967
7

*Se¢, 6. This Act, being deemed of immediate importance, shall
take

8 effect after its passage, approval and publication in The Denison
. Bulletin,

9 a newspaper published at Denison, Ilowa, and in The West Des
Moines

-

10 Express, a newspaper published at West Des Moines, Iowa.

1ttt

Filed and adopted
July 1, 1967 By REPPERT and NEU




Amend Senate File 821 as follows:

By striking in Section 1, line nine (9) the
figures "942,010.00" and inserting in lieu thereof
the figures "890,000.00".

By striking in Section 1, line twelve (12)
the figures "209,600,00" and inserting in lieu
thereof the figures "195,400.00".

By striking in Section 1, line thirteen (13)
the figures "1,151,610.00" and inserting in lieu
10 thereof the figures "1,085,400,00",

11 By striking in Section 1, line thirty-five (35)
12 the figures "1,326,750.00" and inserting in lieu
13 thereof the figures "1,260,540,00",

Filed -~ éd%ﬁ&Lfé—Jd
June 23, 1967

PV T s SV N S R FURY LU oy

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

Amend Senate File 821, Section 3, by striking all of
lines three through seven (3 through 7) and inserting in

lieu thereof the following:

"By striking from line fifteen (15) the words 'forty-
eight hundred' and inserting in lieu thereof the words Tfifty~-
four hundred'

By striking from lines twenty (20) and twenty-one {21)
the words 'fifty-seven hundred’' and inserting in lieu thereof
the words 'sixty-three hundred'".

Filed—-dzﬂzatui,é—3b.
June 29, 1967 CAMP of Clinton,

ROE of Allamakee.

MO~ O N Lo b

1 Ameu? the House amendment to Senpate File 821 as follcws:

g By"addlng at the end thereof the following: '

3 3. Further amend Senate File 821 by adding the following
4 thercto: Teetrons
= 1 a - -y *

5 Sec. 5. This Act shall operate retroactivelv and

. i retrospectively
w ¢ and of ' ) HY
& with full force and cifect, to arnd from Julv 1, 1967 o

'Sec. €. This Acrt, being deemed of immediate importance,

8 effect after its passage, approval and publicaricn izaiietake
9 a newspaper published at Denison, Iowa, and igegi:o;egzlézgin’
10 Express, a newspaper published at West Des Moines, ?ZiZ?ﬁ‘

~I

As Adopted by the Senate 7(;/5#4—-4_4_,‘_- W‘,W-‘L/t—*v’( ’7’/




